6124

**RECORDAT** 

Form PTO-1595

06-29-2004



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  DAVID S. ZAKREWSKI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Internal Address: LAW DEPT. AB2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes V	°
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	Street Address: PO BOX 2245
Security AgreementChange of Name	
05/25/2004 Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	City: MORRISTOWN, State: NJ Zip: 07692-980  - Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
If this document is being filed together with a new ap  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	<u> </u>
	s attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.	s attached? Yes No  e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Internal Address: LAW DEPT. AB2	S attached? Yes No  Se 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:     Name:HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Internal Address:	s attached? Yes No  e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Internal Address: LAW DEPT. AB2	S attached? Yes No  Se 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name:HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Internal Address: LAW DEPT. AB2  Street Address:_PO BOX 2245  City:_MORRISTOWN_State:_NJ_Zip:_07962-9806	S attached? Yes No  Se 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

## Docket No. H0006840-0555

- For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at LAW DEPT. AB2, PO BOX 2245, MORRISTOWN, NJ 07962-9806, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):
- my/our invention relating to WIRELESS IGNITION KILL SWITCH CONTROLLED BY A (1) SECURITY SYSTEM
- as described in the U.S. patent application executed concurrently herewith,
- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
- (3) all patents granted on these applications.
- I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee. I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights. I authorize and empower the Assignee, to make application or other form of protection for said invention in its or their own name, or my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
- I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee to apply for patent or other proper protection for said invention, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the rights of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or any convention that may be substituted for it.
- I covenant with the Assignee that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein convey herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

X May 25, 2004 X David S. Zahrushi Date (signature) Assignor

PATENT RECORDED: 06/17/2004 REEL: 015502 FRAME: 0281